RINGSPANN®    Registered Trademark of RINGSPANN GmbH, Bad Homburg
Cone Clamping Elements
for Bending Moments
VersionVersion 202 20266/202/20277
2
RLK 133 TC
RLK 404 TC RLK 404
RLK 235 TC

L3
B
L1
ø
d h
8
ø
D
H
8
ø
D
6-1 6-2
d D D1 B L1 L2 L3 M F Mb max PW PN PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN Mb max N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg
130 180 189 64 34 40 52 19 500 300 6 800 18 300 180 130 257 185 144 12 M12 30 5,1 4204-130301-TC0000
140 190 199 68 34 40 54 21 700 311 7 600 20 400 173 128 252 186 229 9 M14 40 5,3 4204-140301-TC0000
150 200 209 68 34 40 54 25 900 345 9 100 24 200 180 135 267 200 229 10 M14 40 5,6 4204-150301-TC0000
160 210 219 68 34 40 54 30 400 380 10 600 28 500 185 141 282 215 229 11 M14 40 6,0 4204-160301-TC0000
170 225 234 78 44 50 64 35 200 414 12 300 33 000 147 111 210 158 229 12 M14 40 8,2 4204-170301-TC0000
180 235 244 78 44 50 64 37 300 414 13 000 34 900 139 106 202 154 229 12 M14 40 8,6 4204-180301-TC0000
190 250 259 78 44 50 64 49 200 518 17 200 46 100 164 125 243 185 229 15 M14 40 10,0 4204-190301-TC0000
200 260 269 78 44 50 64 51 800 518 18 100 48 500 156 120 235 181 229 15 M14 40 10,4 4204-200301-TC0000
220 285 294 88 50 56 72 62 100 564 21 700 58 200 136 105 202 156 354 12 M16 40 13,9 4204-220301-TC0000
240 305 314 88 50 56 72 84 700 706 29 600 79 300 156 123 239 188 354 15 M16 40 14,8 4204-240301-TC0000
260 325 334 88 50 56 72 110 100 847 37 800 103 400 173 138 270 216 354 18 M16 40 16,1 4204-260301-TC0000
280 355 364 102 60 66 84 128 900 920 45 100 120 700 145 115 220 174 492 16 M18 50 23,6 4204-280301-TC0000
300 375 384 102 60 66 84 155 300 1 035 54 400 145 500 153 122 237 190 492 18 M18 50 25,7 4204-300301-TC0000
320 405 414 121 74 81 101 210 500 1 316 73 700 197 200 147 116 218 172 692 18 M20 50 36,1 4204-320301-TC0000
340 425 434 121 74 81 101 260 900 1 535 91 300 244 400 162 129 244 195 692 21 M20 50 38,3 4204-340301-TC0000
360 455 464 138 86 94 116 297 100 1 651 104 000 278 300 141 112 207 164 945 18 M22 60 52,5 4204-360301-TC0000
380 475 484 138 86 94 116 365 900 1 926 128 100 342 700 156 125 233 186 945 21 M22 60 55,0 4204-380301-TC0000
400 495 504 138 86 94 116 385 100 1 926 134 800 360 800 148 120 225 182 945 21 M22 60 60,3 4204-400301-TC0000
420 515 524 138 86 94 116 423 700 2 017 148 300 396 800 148 121 228 186 945 22 M22 60 62,9 4204-420301-TC0000
440 535 544 138 86 94 116 443 800 2 017 155 300 415 800 141 116 222 182 945 22 M22 60 65,6 4204-440301-TC0000
460 555 564 138 86 94 116 464 000 2 017 152 000 438 400 135 112 210 174 945 22 M22 60 68,3 4204-460301-TC0000
480 575 584 138 86 94 116 528 200 2 201 174 000 498 700 141 118 224 187 945 24 M22 60 71,0 4204-480301-TC0000
500 595 604 138 86 94 116 550 200 2 201 181 000 519 600 136 114 218 183 945 24 M22 60 73,7 4204-500301-TC0000
520 615 624 138 86 94 116 572 200 2 201 185 000 541 500 131 110 211 179 945 24 M22 60 75,9 4204-520301-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 133 TC
for medium bending moments
premium quality for high centering accuracy
The technical data provided are based on theoretical calculations and the specified screw tightening torques.

8
ø
d
ø
D
1
L2
L3
B
L1
ø
D
7-1 7-2
d D D1 B L1 L2 L3 M F Mb max PW PN PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN Mb max N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg
70 110 119 61 37 43 57 6 800 195 3 100 6 100 200 127 254 162 83 12 M10 30 2,5 4204-070601-TC0000
75 115 124 61 37 43 57 7 300 195 3 300 6 500 187 122 241 157 83 12 M10 30 2,6 4204-075601-TC0000
90 130 139 61 37 43 57 10 300 228 4 600 9 200 181 126 244 169 83 14 M10 30 3,0 4204-090601-TC0000
100 150 159 69 40 46 64 16 500 331 7 400 14 700 219 146 297 198 144 14 M12 40 4,7 4204-100601-TC0000
110 160 169 69 40 46 64 18 200 331 8 200 16 200 199 137 277 191 144 14 M12 40 5,1 4204-110601-TC0000
120 170 179 69 40 46 64 22 700 378 10 200 20 300 209 147 298 210 144 16 M12 40 5,4 4204-120601-TC0000
130 185 194 82 48 55 75 33 800 521 15 200 30 200 221 156 307 216 229 16 M14 40 7,5 4204-130601-TC0000
140 195 204 82 48 55 75 36 400 521 16 400 32 500 206 148 291 209 229 16 M14 40 8,8 4204-140601-TC0000
150 205 214 82 48 55 75 43 900 586 19 500 39 300 216 158 311 227 229 18 M14 40 8,6 4204-150601-TC0000
160 215 224 82 48 55 75 46 900 586 21 100 41 900 202 151 298 222 229 18 M14 40 8,9 4204-160601-TC0000
170 230 239 99 64 71 93 67 900 798 30 500 60 700 195 144 268 198 354 18 M16 50 12,7 4204-170601-TC0000
180 240 249 99 64 71 93 71 800 798 32 300 64 100 184 138 257 193 354 18 M16 50 13,3 4204-180601-TC0000
190 250 259 99 64 71 93 84 300 887 37 900 75 300 193 147 275 209 354 20 M16 50 13,9 4204-190601-TC0000
200 260 269 99 64 71 93 88 700 887 39 900 79 200 184 141 266 204 354 20 M16 50 14,6 4204-200601-TC0000
220 285 294 102 66 74 96 97 600 887 43 900 87 200 162 125 239 184 354 20 M16 50 17,8 4204-220601-TC0000
240 305 314 102 66 74 96 127 700 1 064 57 500 114 000 178 140 271 213 354 24 M16 50 19,2 4204-240601-TC0000
260 325 334 102 66 74 96 149 900 1 153 67 500 133 800 178 143 278 223 354 26 M16 50 19,5 4204-260601-TC0000
280 355 364 120 77 87 112 182 200 1 302 82 000 162 700 160 126 243 192 492 24 M18 60 19,7 4204-280601-TC0000
300 375 384 120 77 87 112 211 500 1 410 95 200 188 900 162 130 252 201 492 26 M18 60 30,6 4204-300601-TC0000
320 405 414 130 84 94 122 264 600 1 654 119 100 236 300 163 129 252 199 692 24 M20 60 42,7 4204-320601-TC0000
340 425 434 130 84 94 122 328 000 1 930 147 600 292 900 179 143 283 226 692 28 M20 60 44,9 4204-340601-TC0000
360 445 454 141 91 101 133 372 100 2 067 167 500 332 300 167 135 262 212 692 30 M20 60 52,4 4204-360601-TC0000
380 465 474 141 91 101 133 419 000 2 205 188 600 374 200 169 138 270 221 692 32 M20 60 54,0 4204-380601-TC0000
400 485 494 141 90 101 133 468 600 2 343 189 800 428 400 173 142 271 224 692 34 M20 60 56,2 4204-400601-TC0000
420 505 514 141 90 101 133 492 100 2 343 221 400 439 500 164 137 274 228 692 34 M20 60 59,2 4204-420601-TC0000
440 525 534 155 103 115 147 545 800 2 481 245 600 487 400 145 122 234 196 692 36 M20 60 70,6 4204-440601-TC0000
460 545 554 155 103 115 147 602 300 2 619 271 000 537 900 147 124 240 203 692 38 M20 60 71,2 4204-460601-TC0000
480 565 574 155 103 115 147 628 500 2 619 282 800 561 300 141 119 234 199 692 38 M20 60 75,1 4204-480601-TC0000
500 585 594 160 107 120 152 689 200 2 757 310 100 615 500 137 117 228 195 692 40 M20 60 79,9 4204-500601-TC0000
520 605 614 160 107 120 152 716 700 2 757 322 500 640 000 131 113 222 191 692 40 M20 60 80,5 4204-520601-TC0000
540 625 634 160 107 120 152 781 500 2 894 340 000 703 700 133 115 225 195 692 42 M20 60 82,8 4204-540601-TC0000
560 645 654 160 107 120 152 849 000 3 032 360 000 768 900 134 117 229 198 692 44 M20 60 85,7 4204-560601-TC0000
580 665 674 160 107 120 152 919 300 3 170 379 000 837 500 135 118 231 202 692 46 M20 60 89,0 4204-580601-TC0000
600 685 694 160 107 120 152 992 400 3 308 395 000 910 400 137 120 233 204 692 48 M20 60 91,3 4204-600601-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 136 TC
for high bending moments
premium quality for high centering accuracy
The technical data provided are based on theoretical calculations and the specified screw tightening torques.

Cone Clamping Elements RLK 235 TC
for very high bending moments
premium quality for high centering accuracy
The technical data provided are based on theoretical calculations and the specified screw tightening torques.
Dimensions Technical Data
Transmissible torque or axial force Bending moments
Size
Mt res at
8 9
9-1
d D PW1 PW2 PN1 PN2 PW PN MS MS
mm mm N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm Nm kg
70 115 226 155 137 94 265 161 145 6 M12 83 6 M10 3,62 4204-070501-TC0000
80 125 230 158 147 101 276 177 145 7 M12 83 7 M10 4,02 4204-080501-TC0000
90 135 205 141 137 94 250 167 145 7 M12 83 7 M10 4,44 4204-090501-TC0000
100 150 233 170 156 113 291 194 230 7 M14 145 7 M12 6,02 4204-100501-TC0000
110 160 212 155 146 106 270 186 230 7 M14 145 7 M12 6,46 4204-110501-TC0000
120 170 194 142 137 100 253 178 230 7 M14 145 7 M12 6,88 4204-120501-TC0000
130 190 244 179 167 122 311 213 355 8 M16 230 8 M14 10,56 4204-130501-TC0000
140 200 226 166 158 116 293 205 355 8 M16 230 8 M14 11,22 4204-140501-TC0000
150 210 211 155 151 111 278 199 355 8 M16 230 8 M14 11,92 4204-150501-TC0000
160 220 198 145 144 106 265 193 355 8 M16 230 8 M14 12,46 4204-160501-TC0000
170 240 217 140 154 99 276 196 690 8 M20 355 8 M16 20,58 4204-170501-TC0000
180 250 205 132 148 95 264 190 690 8 M20 355 8 M16 21,52 4204-180501-TC0000
190 260 194 125 142 91 253 185 690 8 M20 355 8 M16 22,58 4204-190501-TC0000
200 270 231 148 171 110 304 225 690 10 M20 355 10 M16 23,38 4204-200501-TC0000
220 290 210 135 159 102 283 215 690 10 M20 355 10 M16 25,64 4204-220501-TC0000
240 310 231 148 179 115 319 247 690 12 M20 355 12 M16 27,90 4204-240501-TC0000
260 330 213 137 168 108 301 237 690 12 M20 355 12 M16 29,85 4204-260501-TC0000
280 365 212 146 163 112 292 224 1 200 10 M24 690 10 M20 45,80 4204-280501-TC0000
300 385 198 137 154 106 278 216 1 200 10 M24 690 10 M20 48,40 4204-300501-TC0000
320 405 223 154 176 121 318 252 1 200 12 M24 690 12 M20 51,40 4204-320501-TC0000
340 425 245 169 196 135 356 285 1 200 14 M24 690 14 M20 54,25 4204-340501-TC0000
360 445 231 159 187 129 343 277 1 200 14 M24 690 14 M20 57,25 4204-360501-TC0000
380 465 250 173 204 141 365 298 1 200 16 M24 690 16 M20 59,00 4204-380501-TC0000
400 485 238 164 196 135 357 294 1 200 16 M24 690 16 M20 62,90 4204-400501-TC0000
420 505 226 156 188 130 350 291 1 200 16 M24 690 16 M20 65,35 4204-420501-TC0000
440 525 165 114 138 95 234 196 1 200 16 M24 690 16 M20 82,70 4204-440501-TC0000
460 545 158 109 133 92 226 191 1 200 16 M24 690 16 M20 85,70 4204-460501-TC0000
480 565 151 104 128 89 220 187 1 200 16 M24 690 16 M20 91,00 4204-480501-TC0000
500 585 163 113 139 96 241 206 1 200 18 M24 690 18 M20 94,00 4204-500501-TC0000
520 605 157 108 135 93 234 201 1 200 18 M24 690 18 M20 98,00 4204-520501-TC0000
540 625 151 104 130 90 228 197 1 200 18 M24 690 18 M20 101,00 4204-540501-TC0000
560 645 146 100 126 87 223 194 1 200 18 M24 690 18 M20 104,00 4204-560501-TC0000
580 665 156 108 136 94 241 210 1 200 20 M24 690 20 M20 108,00 4204-580501-TC0000
600 685 151 104 132 91 232 204 1 200 20 M24 690 20 M20 111,00 4204-600501-TC0000
B
L1
1
L4

Nmin
B
L2
L1
ø
D
H
8
ø
d
ø
D
10-1 10-2
d D B L1 L2 M F Mb max PW PN PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN Mb max N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg
130 180 130 104 116 50 980 784 33 140 38 740 170 123 206 149 229 12 M14 90 9,7 4205-130201-TC0000
140 190 130 104 116 64 050 915 41 630 48 670 184 136 226 167 229 14 M14 90 10,2 4205-140201-TC0000
150 200 130 104 116 78 430 1 046 50 980 59 600 197 148 245 183 229 15 M14 90 10,2 4205-150201-TC0000
160 210 130 104 116 83 660 1 046 54 380 63 570 184 141 232 177 229 16 M14 90 11,4 4205-160201-TC0000
170 225 162 134 146 106 510 1 253 69 230 80 940 166 125 202 152 354 14 M16 110 17,1 4205-170201-TC0000
180 235 162 134 146 128 890 1 432 83 780 97 940 179 137 220 169 354 15 M16 110 18,0 4205-180201-TC0000
190 250 162 134 146 136 050 1 432 88 430 103 390 167 127 208 158 354 16 M16 110 20,8 4205-190201-TC0000
200 260 162 134 146 143 210 1 432 93 080 108 830 158 122 200 153 354 16 M16 110 21,9 4205-200201-TC0000
220 285 162 134 146 196 910 1 790 127 990 149 640 180 139 231 179 354 18 M16 110 25,5 4205-220201-TC0000
240 305 162 134 146 236 290 1 969 153 600 179 570 181 143 238 187 354 20 M16 110 27,9 4205-240201-TC0000
260 325 162 134 146 255 980 1 969 166 400 194 530 167 134 224 179 354 20 M16 110 30,3 4205-260201-TC0000
280 355 197 165 177 350 500 2 504 227 800 266 350 164 129 213 168 692 18 M20 140 45,6 4205-280201-TC0000
300 375 197 165 177 417 260 2 782 271 200 317 090 170 136 224 179 692 20 M20 140 50,7 4205-300201-TC0000
320 405 197 165 177 467 330 2 921 256 800 390 430 167 132 215 170 692 21 M20 140 66,5 4205-320201-TC0000
340 425 197 165 177 520 180 3 060 320 700 409 580 165 132 221 177 692 22 M20 140 63,8 4205-340201-TC0000
360 455 224 190 202 659 610 3 665 428 700 501 260 161 128 216 171 945 21 M22 160 79,8 4205-360201-TC0000
380 475 224 190 202 729 410 3 839 474 100 554 310 160 128 217 174 945 22 M22 160 79,8 4205-380201-TC0000
400 495 224 190 202 837 600 4 188 412 300 729 110 166 134 213 172 945 24 M22 160 91,0 4205-400201-TC0000
420 515 224 190 202 879 480 4 188 571 700 668 350 158 129 220 179 945 24 M22 160 92,1 4205-420201-TC0000
440 535 224 190 202 921 360 4 188 598 900 700 180 151 124 213 175 945 24 M22 160 96,6 4205-440201-TC0000
460 555 224 190 202 963 240 4 188 626 100 732 000 144 120 206 171 945 24 M22 160 103,2 4205-460201-TC0000
480 575 224 190 202 1 172 650 4 886 612 400 1 000 040 161 135 219 183 945 28 M22 160 108,4 4205-480201-TC0000
500 595 224 190 202 1 221 510 4 886 794 000 928 260 155 130 227 191 945 28 M22 160 112,5 4205-500201-TC0000
520 615 224 190 202 1 361 110 5 235 708 100 1 162 440 160 135 222 187 945 30 M22 160 117,3 4205-520201-TC0000
540 635 224 190 202 1 413 460 5 235 918 700 1 074 130 154 131 231 197 945 30 M22 160 121,1 4205-540201-TC0000
560 655 224 190 202 1 563 530 5 584 802 200 1 342 020 158 135 223 191 945 32 M22 160 125,6 4205-560201-TC0000
580 675 224 190 202 1 669 970 5 759 848 900 1 438 090 158 135 224 192 945 33 M22 160 134,1 4205-580201-TC0000
600 695 224 190 202 1 727 560 5 759 1 122 900 1 312 830 152 131 237 205 945 33 M22 160 132,9 4205-600201-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 402 TC
for highest bending moments
premium quality for high centering accuracy
Dimensions Technical Data Article number

in
NminB
L2
L1
ø
D
H
8
ø
d
ø
D
12-1 12-2
d D B L1 L2 M F Mb max PW PN PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN Mb max N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg
100 145 82 60 70 18 370 367 11 940 13 960 199 137 253 175 144 10 M12 60 4,1 4205-100401-TC0000
110 155 82 60 70 20 210 367 13 140 15 360 181 128 235 167 144 10 M12 60 4,5 4205-110401-TC0000
120 165 82 60 70 24 250 404 15 770 18 430 182 133 242 176 144 11 M12 60 5,0 4205-120401-TC0000
130 180 91 65 79 33 440 514 21 740 25 410 198 143 263 190 144 14 M12 65 6,6 4205-130401-TC0000
140 190 91 65 79 38 590 551 25 080 29 320 197 145 267 196 144 15 M12 65 7,1 4205-140401-TC0000
150 200 91 65 79 41 340 551 26 870 31 420 184 138 253 190 144 15 M12 65 7,5 4205-150401-TC0000
160 210 91 65 79 47 040 588 30 570 35 750 184 140 258 197 144 16 M12 65 7,8 4205-160401-TC0000
170 225 106 78 92 64 270 756 41 770 48 840 187 141 253 192 229 15 M14 75 10,8 4205-170401-TC0000
180 235 106 78 92 68 050 756 44 230 51 710 177 135 243 186 229 15 M14 75 11,3 4205-180401-TC0000
190 250 116 88 102 76 620 806 49 800 58 220 154 117 210 159 229 16 M14 80 14,8 4205-190401-TC0000
200 260 116 88 102 90 730 907 58 970 68 950 165 127 227 175 229 18 M14 80 15,7 4205-200401-TC0000
220 285 124 96 108 113 900 1 035 74 030 86 550 154 119 214 165 354 15 M16 90 19,9 4205-220401-TC0000
240 305 124 96 108 165 670 1 381 51 340 157 510 188 148 226 178 354 20 M16 90 21,5 4205-240401-TC0000
260 325 124 96 108 188 450 1 450 88 820 166 200 183 146 243 195 354 21 M16 90 22,8 4205-260401-TC0000
280 355 130 96 110 225 260 1 609 114 000 194 280 198 156 270 213 692 15 M20 90 29,0 4205-280401-TC0000
300 375 130 96 110 257 440 1 716 126 000 224 500 197 158 272 217 692 15 M20 90 31,2 4205-300401-TC0000
320 405 156 124 136 343 250 2 145 195 160 282 370 173 136 238 188 692 20 M20 110 45,9 4205-320401-TC0000
340 425 156 124 136 364 700 2 145 237 060 277 150 162 130 237 189 692 20 M20 110 48,3 4205-340401-TC0000
360 455 177 140 155 477 330 2 652 310 270 362 740 164 130 236 187 945 20 M22 130 67,9 4205-360401-TC0000
380 475 177 140 155 503 850 2 652 327 500 382 890 156 124 228 182 945 20 M22 130 71,4 4205-380401-TC0000
400 495 177 140 155 583 410 2 917 379 220 443 350 163 131 242 195 945 22 M22 130 74,5 4205-400401-TC0000
420 515 177 140 155 668 270 3 182 283 650 605 080 169 138 225 184 945 24 M22 130 77,8 4205-420401-TC0000
440 535 177 140 155 700 090 3 182 416 560 562 680 161 133 240 198 945 24 M22 130 81,4 4205-440401-TC0000
460 555 177 140 155 731 910 3 182 475 740 556 200 154 128 241 200 945 24 M22 130 84,1 4205-460401-TC0000
480 575 177 140 155 795 560 3 315 517 110 604 570 154 129 244 204 945 25 M22 130 88,0 4205-480401-TC0000
500 595 177 140 155 828 700 3 315 538 660 629 760 148 124 238 200 945 25 M22 130 91,6 4205-500401-TC0000
520 615 177 140 155 965 270 3 713 488 260 832 680 159 135 238 201 945 28 M22 130 94,1 4205-520401-TC0000
540 635 177 140 155 1 002 400 3 713 589 000 811 100 153 130 245 208 945 28 M22 130 97,5 4205-540401-TC0000
560 655 177 140 155 1 113 780 3 978 558 130 963 850 158 135 242 207 945 30 M22 130 100,7 4205-560401-TC0000
580 675 177 140 155 1 153 560 3 978 668 750 939 930 153 131 249 214 945 30 M22 130 104,2 4205-580401-TC0000
600 695 177 140 155 1 193 330 3 978 759 940 920 080 148 128 254 219 945 30 M22 130 107,6 4205-600401-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 404 TC
for very high bending moments
premium quality for high centering accuracy
Dimensions Technical Data Article number